Page 1 of 6
UFT32 Sealed Stainless Steel Ball Float Steam Trap (for use with Pipeline Connectors)
TI-P146-05
CMGT Issue 8
Description
The UFT32 is an austenitic stainless steel maintenance free sealed ball float steam trap with an integral automatic air venting facility.
It is designed for differential steam pressures up to 32 bar (464 psi).
When installed with a suitable pipeline connector the UFT32 can easily and simply be removed without breaking into the pipeline, thus

Pressure bar g
Steam saturation curve
The product must not be used in this region.
The product should not be used in this region or beyond its operating range as damage to the internals may occur.
Note: The model of pipeline connector and connections selected will dictate the maximum operating limits of the complete assembly.
Reference the specific pipeline connector Technical Information sheet as detailed in 'Pipeline connector options'.
Body design conditions PN50 (ASME 300)
PMA Maximum allowable pressure 50 bar g @ 38 °C 725 psi g @ 100.4 °F
TMA Maximum allowable temperature 400 °C @ 28 bar g 752 °F @ 406 psi g
Minimum allowable temperature -48 °C -54.4 °F
PMO Maximum operating pressure for saturated steam service 32 bar g 464 psi g
TMO Maximum operating temperature 286 °C @ 29 bar g 546.8°F @  420 [si g
Minimum operating temperature
Note: For lower operating temperatures consult Spirax Sarco 0 °C 32 °F
DPMX Maximum differential pressure
UFT32-4.5 4.5 bar 65.2 psi g
UFT32-10 10 bar 145 psi g
UFT32-14 14 bar 203 psi g
UFT32-21 21 bar  304.5 psi g
UFT32-32 32 bar 464 psi g
Product is safe for use under full vacuum conditions
Designed for a maximum cold hydraulic test pressure of: 50 bar g 290 psi g
Pressure/ temperature limits (ISO 6552)
Tem

replacement.
For example Spirax Sarco UFT32-32 ball float steam trap.
How to order
The UFT32 is supplied as follows:-
1. The swivel pipeline connector
PC10HP Standard connection
PC20 One integral ISO valve plus 'Y' type strainer
IPC21 One integral ISO valve plus 'Y' type strainer and Spiratec sensor
PC3 _ One integral ISO valve
PC4 _ Two integral ISO valves
2. The STS17.2 steam trap station
3. The UFT32 trap complete with inner and outer gaskets and two connector screws. These items will be supplied in a protective box.
Note: Any optional extras need to be specified at the time of order placement.
How to order example:
1 off Spirax Sarco DN20 PC10HP pipeline connector with socket weld connections.
or
1 off DN20 STS17 steam trap station having socket weld connections.
and/or if you are ordering a replacement for an existing unit:
1 off Spirax Sarco UFT32-21 sealed stainless steel ball float steam trap.
plus
1 off Spirax Sarco insulating jacket to fit a UFT32.
Please note: The above items are to be supplied with connector screws and gaskets.
Dimensions/weight (approximate) in mm (inches) and kg (lbs)
B A
C
Page 5 of 6
UFT32 Sealed Stainless Steel Ball Float Steam Trap (for use with Pipeline Connectors)
TI-P146-05
CMGT Issue 8
1.45 2.9 4.35 7.25 14.5 29
43.5
58
72.5
145 290 464
992
881
661
440
220
110
88
66
44
22
Differential pressure bar (x 100 = kPa)
C
on
de
ns
at
e
kg
/h
Capacities (in accordance with ISO 7842)
Note: Capacities shown are based on discharge at saturation temperature. When discharging sub-cooled condensate the air vent
provides extra capacity. Under start-up conditions the thermostatic air vent will be open, and will provide additional condensate capacity
to the main valve assembly. This will provide a minimum of 100% increased capacity above the hot condensate figures shown.
For example:
A UFT32-14 has a hot condensate capacity of 195 kg/h at 5 bar differential.
The cold start-up capacity will be a minimum of 390 kg/h.
Differential pressure psi
C
ondensate lbs/h
TI-P146-05
CMGT Issue 8
Page 6 of 6
UFT32 Sealed Stainless Steel Ball Float Steam Trap (for use with Pipeline Connectors)
Spare parts
The UFT32 is a sealed non-maintainable trap unit. No internal spares are available.
The spares that are available are shown in solid outline. Parts shown in a grey line are not available as spares.
Available spares
Connector screws (x 2) 3
Complete UFT32 trap unit inclusive of gaskets and connector screws (3)
How to order spares
Always order spare parts by using the description given in the column headed 'Available spares' and state the size, model no. and
pressure rating of the trap.
Example: 2 x Connector screws for a Spirax Sarco UFT32
sealed stainless steel ball float steam trap (for use with pipeline connectors).
Recommended tightening torques
Item Part or
mm N m
3 Connector screws " A/F 33
UFT32
trap unit and gaskets